Share Capital
The Authorised Share Capital of your Company is 3,00,00,000 Equity Shares of face value Rs.10/- each amounting to Rs.30,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty Crores only) and the Paid-up Share Capital is  2,94,61,214 Equity Shares amounting to Rs. 29,46,12,140/- (Rupees 
Twenty Nine Crores  Forty Six Lacs Twelve Thousand One Hundred Forty Only). During the financial year ended March 31, 2018, 
the Company has issued and allotted  10,013 equity shares of Rs. 10/-  each at a premium of Rs. 607/- per share to its eligible 
employees under the CARE Employees Stock Option Scheme, 2013 (ESOS 2013).